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Tariff Notice No. 1978/60-Applications for Approval 

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods 
at the rates of Customs Duty shown: 

Appn. 
No. 

47629 
47631 
47671 

47670 

47668 
47632 

47669 

47672 

47633 

47008 
47700 

47644 

47645 

47701 

47646 

47647 

47648 

47604 

47673 

47651 
47674 

46103 

47654 
47353 
47704 

47680 
47655 
47706 

47707 
47627 
47683 

47708 

46103 

47711 
47710 

47712 

47662 

47690 

47714 

47715 

47716 
47693 

47717 

47663 

47722 

Tariff 
Item 

25.07.011 
32.09.003 
34.02.000 

34.02.000 

34.02.000 
34.02.000 

34.02.000 

34.02.000 

34.02.000 

35.06.001 
38.19.297 

39.02.012 

39.02.032 

39.02.051 

39.02.066 

39.02.172 

39.02.172 

39.07.268 

39.07.396 

40.10.005 
40.10.007 

40.14.049 

48.07.212 
48.15.009 
59.03.011 

59 .17 .019 
59.17.019 
73.18.209 

73.20.002 
73.40.497 
73.40.497 

74.03.001 

76.06.000 

84.19.059 
84.19.059 

84.22.048 

84.24.049 

84.24.059 

84.43.000 

84.45.029 

84.45.029 
84.49.019 

84.59.102 

84.59.148 

84.59.148 

Goods 

Hi-White (Huber Kaolin clay) used in the manufacture of flooring adhesives .. 
Nail Enamel bulk to fill cosmetic nail enamel . . . . . . . . 
"Actimatic" enzyme powder for use with Wade grease interceptors for dissolving 

grease, fats, etc. 
Empicol SDD-Disodium lauryl ethoxy sulphosuccinate, for use in the formu­

lation of very low irritancy shampoos 
Hallcomid M18-0L, N, N-Dimethyl amide is a solvent in insecticide formations 
Monopol brilliant oil (50/34) used as emulsification component for local manu­

facture of auxiliary for leather industry 
Nansa BXS-sodium alkyl naphthalene for use as dispersing agent in wettable 

powder formulations of insecticides and fungicides 
Redicote RS used as a liquid emulsifier for the production of high bitumen 

content emulsions 
Surface active agents codes: Cister, Curley, Ellen, Lexon, Tearin, Val, used in 

the manufacture of shampoos and cleansing lotions 
Plastilock adhesive used in bonding of automotive and industrial brake lining .. 
Marasperse N22 suspending agent for use in the manufacture of flowable 

colloidal suspensions and wettable powders 
Flexible PVC foam compound received in granular form which is extruded into 

crown seal liner 
Polymerisation products, emulsions: crosslinking polyvinyl acetate emulsion 

125-2833 and 125-2842 
Ethafoam SB closed cell polyethylene foam rod stock used as a "weather seal" 

with elastomeric sealants 
Polyethylene lay flat tubing 50/100 mm (1.64 ft/3.24 ft) thickness used in air 

ventilation in tunnels in power scheme 
PVC clear orange peel film for the manufacture of photographic colour print 

albums 
Vyon D. pourous plastic material used to fluidise powder substances, in this 

case flour 
Structural foam plastic boxes designed for in plant transport in the biscuit 

making industry only 
Plastic buckles with a C.I.F. value of 40 cents or more, to be used in the manu­

facture of apparel, (Quantity 1,000 p.a.) 
Juice proofed conveyor belts for grape harvester . . . . . . . . 
Numec conveyor belts 650 mm used in conveying bulk materials without side 

spillage 
Extruded and punched Buna-N rubber seal for use in the manufacture of vapour 

seals 
Spherekote tympan paper for use on printing machines .. 
Muirhead facsimile transmission paper used for recording .. 
"Firet" resin impregnated bonded fibre fabric for polyester sandwich con-

struction of fibreglass boats, panels for coolstores etc. 
Spherekote drawsheets for packing on printing machines . . . . 
Tubular roller covering commonly used with printing machinery .. 
Desford Hollow bar 32 mm (1.2 in.) O.D. x 6 mm (0.24 in.) wall to 190 mm 

(7.48 in.) O.D. x 29 mm (1.14 in.) wall 
RJT and ISS 316 stainless steel APV pipe fittings for the food and dairy industry 
Metal 18 mm caps, wadded, for use in making hair dye . . . . . . 
Steel wedgewire panels (2) of stainless steel 316 which are rolled and formed 

into rotating elements used in the manufacture of Contra-shear screen 
Extruded copper anodes for electro-plating, oval shaped, drilled and tapped to 

take a copper hook 
20.3 cm (8 in.) diameter seam welded aluminium tubing for use in the manu­

facture of vapour seals 
Cream and yoghurt cartoner type "Colunio 2000" . . . . . . . . 
I.P.C. rap-round junior case packing system for collation and packaging of 

canned products 
Harmo automatic moulding taking-out device for removing articles from moulding 

machines 
VF-25 vibro-flex cultivator with rubber wheels, hydraulics and long finger trailer 

harrow 
Spafford S641 furrowers with wings and points, for weeding and moulding of 

potatoes 
EMB 10 semi-automatic die casting machines for casting skateboard components 

and furniture hardware 
Tubela tube bending machine comprising H3PR hand pump with rotary attach­

ment and three former sets 
Wafios model R5 straightening and cutting machine . . . . . . 
Benjo Power Rammer used for compacting backfill in trenches, round building 

and general compact work 
Vickers Ruwolt 1400 ton hydraulic press to make a variety of goods in rubber 

and plastic compounds 
Annular mass finishing machines as distinct from tub or spiral vibratory machines, 

used for specification finishing of metal, plastic, precious stone and wood 
workpieces 

Comtec C.T.S. hopper/loader PL-1 and PL-2-automatic hopper loaders for 
conveying pellets, granular products, fines and reground material 

I Rates of Duty 

j Normal / Other Pref. 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

10.2 
10.8 

10.8 

10.8 
10.8 

10.8 

10.8 

10.8 

10.8 
10.8 

10.2 

10.8 

10.8 

10.8 

10.2 

10.2 
10.2 
10.2 

10.2 

10.8 

10.2 
10.2 

10.2 

10.3 

10.3 

10.2 

10.2 
10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 


