THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Notice No. 1978/60—Applications for Approval

Notice is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at the rates of Customs Duty shown:

Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty		Part
			Normal	Other Pref.	II Ref.
47629 47631 47671	25.07.011 32.09.003 34.02.000	Hi-White (Huber Kaolin clay) used in the manufacture of flooring adhesives Nail Enamel bulk to fill cosmetic nail enamel	Free* Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10.2 10.8
47670	34.02.000	Empicol SDD—Disodium lauryl ethoxy sulphosuccinate, for use in the formulation of very low irritancy shampoos	Free*	Free*	10.8
47668 47632	34.02.000 34.02.000	Hallcomid M18–OL, N, N-Dimethyl amide is a solvent in insecticide formations Monopol brilliant oil (50/34) used as emulsification component for local manufacture of auxiliary for leather industry	Free*	Free*	10.8 10.8
47669	34.02.000	Nansa BXS—sodium alkyl naphthalene for use as dispersing agent in wettable	Free*	Free*	10.8
47672	34.02.000	powder formulations of insecticides and fungicides Redicote RS used as a liquid emulsifier for the production of high bitumen	Free*	Free*	10.8
47633	34.02.000	content emulsions Surface active agents codes: Cister, Curley, Ellen, Lexon, Tearin, Val, used in	Free*	Free*	10.8
47008 47700	35.06.001 38.19.297	the manufacture of shampoos and cleansing lotions Plastilock adhesive used in bonding of automotive and industrial brake lining Marasperse N22 suspending agent for use in the manufacture of flowable	Free*	Free*	10.8 10.8
47644	39.02.012	colloidal suspensions and wettable powders Flexible PVC foam compound received in granular form which is extruded into	Free*		
47645	39.02.032	crown seal liner Polymerisation products, emulsions: crosslinking polyvinyl acetate emulsion	Free*		
47701	39.02.051	125-2833 and 125-2842 Ethafoam SB closed cell polyethylene foam rod stock used as a "weather seal"	Free*		
47646	39.02.066	with elastomeric sealants Polyethylene lay flat tubing 50/100 mm (1.64 ft/3.24 ft) thickness used in air	Free*	Free*	10.2
47647	39.02.172	ventilation in tunnels in power scheme PVC clear orange peel film for the manufacture of photographic colour print albums	Free*		
47648	39.02.172	Vyon D. pourous plastic material used to fluidise powder substances, in this case flour	Free*		
47604	39.07.268	Structural foam plastic boxes designed for in plant transport in the biscuit making industry only	Free*	Free*	10.8
47673	39.07.396	Plastic buckles with a C.I.F. value of 40 cents or more, to be used in the manufacture of apparel, (Quantity 1,000 p.a.)	Free*	Free*	10.8
47651 47674	40.10.005 40.10.007	Juice proofed conveyor belts for grape harvester Numec conveyor belts 650 mm used in conveying bulk materials without side spillage	Free*		
46103	40.14.049	Extruded and punched Buna-N rubber seal for use in the manufacture of vapour seals	Free*	Free*	10.8
47654 47353 47704	48.07.212 48.15.009 59.03.011	Spherekote tympan paper for use on printing machines Muirhead facsimile transmission paper used for recording "Firet" resin impregnated bonded fibre fabric for polyester sandwich construction of fibreglass boats, panels for coolstores etc.	Free* Free* Free*	Free*	10.2
47680 47655 47706	59.17.019 59.17.019 73.18.209	Spherekote drawsheets for packing on printing machines	Free* Free* Free*	Free* Free* Free*	10.2 10.2 10.2
47707 47627	73.20.002 73.40.497	RJT and ISS 316 stainless steel APV pipe fittings for the food and dairy industry Metal 18 mm caps, wadded, for use in making hair dye	Free*		::
47683	73.40.497	Steel wedgewire panels (2) of stainless steel 316 which are rolled and formed into rotating elements used in the manufacture of Contra-shear screen	Free*		••"
47708	74.03.001	Extruded copper anodes for electro-plating, oval shaped, drilled and tapped to take a copper hook	Free*	Free*	10.2
46103	76.06.000	20.3 cm (8 in.) diameter seam welded aluminium tubing for use in the manufacture of vapour seals	Free*	Free*	10.8
47711 47710	84.19.059 84.19.059	Cream and yoghurt cartoner type "Colunio 2000"	Free* Free*	Free*	10.2 10.2
47712	84.22.048	Harmo automatic moulding taking-out device for removing articles from moulding machines	Free*	Free*	10.2
47662	84.24.049	VF-25 vibro-flex cultivator with rubber wheels, hydraulics and long finger trailer harrow	Free*		10.3
47690	84.24.059	Spafford S641 furrowers with wings and points, for weeding and moulding of potatoes	Free*		10.3
47714	84.43.000	EMB 10 semi-automatic die casting machines for casting skateboard components and furniture hardware	Free*	Free*	10.2
47715	84.45.029	Tubela tube bending machine comprising H3PR hand pump with rotary attachment and three former sets	Free*		••
47716 47693	84.45.029 84.49.019	Wafios model R5 straightening and cutting machine Benjo Power Rammer used for compacting backfill in trenches, round building and general compact work	Free*	Free*	10.2 10.2
47717	84.59.102	Vickers Ruwolt 1400 ton hydraulic press to make a variety of goods in rubber and plastic compounds	Free*	Free*	10.2
47663	84.59.148	Annular mass finishing machines as distinct from tub or spiral vibratory machines, used for specification finishing of metal, plastic, precious stone and wood workpieces	Free*	Free*	10.2
47722	84.59.148	Comtec C.T.S. hopper/loader PL-1 and PL-2—automatic hopper loaders for conveying pellets, granular products, fines and reground material	Free*	Free*	10.2